

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 822
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “and local jurisdictions” and substitute “counties, child advocates, and consumers”; in line 11, strike “Governor’s Office for Children” and substitute “members of the Children’s Cabinet”; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 17, inclusive, and substitute:

“New Article 49D - Children, Youth and Family Services

Section 1-101 through 1-106, inclusive, to be under the new title “Title 1. Contracts for Residential Child Care Programs””;

in line 19, strike “2001” and substitute “2003”; in line 22, strike “Article - State Finance and Procurement” and substitute “ARTICLE 49D - CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES”; in line 23, strike “SUBTITLE 5.” and substitute “TITLE 1.”; in line 24, strike “13-501” and substitute “1-101”; and in line 25, strike “SUBTITLE” and substitute “TITLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “LOCAL” in line 10 down through “CITY” in line 11 and substitute ““OFFICE” MEANS THE GOVERNOR’S OFFICE FOR CHILDREN”; in line 19, after “SERVED” insert “AND THAT INCLUDE THE PROVISION OF FOOD, CLOTHING, SHELTER, EDUCATION, SOCIAL SERVICES, HEALTH, MENTAL HEALTH, RECREATION, OR ANY COMBINATION OF THESE SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES”; in line 26, strike “GOVERNOR’S OFFICE FOR CHILDREN” and substitute “MEMBERS OF THE CHILDREN’S CABINET”; and in line 29, strike beginning with “ALTERNATIVE” through “DISABILITIES” and substitute “SITES LICENSED BY THE DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 2 through line 4 on page 3, inclusive.

(Over)

On page 3, in line 5, strike “(I)” and substitute “(H)”; in lines 6 and 20, in each instance, strike “GOVERNOR’S OFFICE FOR CHILDREN” and substitute “OFFICE”; in lines 8 and 17, strike “13-502” and “13-503”, respectively, and substitute “1-102” and “1-103”, respectively; in lines 15 and 24, in each instance, strike “LOCAL JURISDICTIONS” and substitute “COUNTIES”; in line 24, after the third comma insert “CHILD ADVOCATES, CONSUMERS,”; strike beginning with “GOVERNOR’S” in line 29 down through “CHILDREN” in line 30 and substitute “OFFICE”; and in line 34, strike “LOCAL JURISDICTION” and substitute “COUNTY”.

On page 4, in lines 5, 15, and 22, in each instance, strike “LOCAL JURISDICTION” and substitute “COUNTY”; in line 6, strike “EACH CHILD REQUIRES” and substitute “CHILDREN REQUIRE”; in lines 11, 16, and 19, in each instance, strike “LOCAL JURISDICTIONS” and substitute “COUNTIES”; strike beginning with “GOVERNOR’S” in line 10 down through “CHILDREN” in line 11 and substitute “OFFICE”; strike beginning with “GOVERNOR’S” in line 26 down through “CHILDREN” in line 27 and substitute “OFFICE”; strike beginning with the second “THE” in line 28 down through the first comma in line 29; and in line 32, strike “13-504” and substitute “1-104”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 7, strike “13-503(B)” and substitute “1-103(B)”; in line 8, strike “SUBTITLE” and substitute “TITLE”; in line 11, strike “WITHIN 10 DAYS” and substitute “IN WRITING WITHIN 24 HOURS”; in the same line, after “INCIDENT” insert “, AS DEFINED IN REGULATION,”; strike beginning with the comma in line 11 down through “(I)” in line 13 and substitute “;”

(4) REQUIRE THE PROVIDER TO REPORT;

in line 14, after “COMPLAINT” insert “WITHIN 10 DAYS”; strike beginning with the second “AND” in line 14 down through “AGENCIES;” in line 16; and in lines 17, 19, 30, and 32, strike “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively, and substitute “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively.

On page 6, in lines 1, 11, and 14, strike “(8)”, “(9)”, and “(10)”, respectively, and substitute “(9)”, “(10)”, and “(11)”, respectively; in lines 17 and 22, strike “13-505” and “13-506”, respectively, and substitute “1-105” and “1-106”, respectively; in line 19, strike “13-503” and substitute “1-103”; in lines 20 and 24, in each instance, strike “SUBTITLE” and substitute “TITLE”; and in line 23, strike “GOVERNOR’S OFFICE FOR CHILDREN” and substitute “MEMBERS OF”

SB0822/827276/1
Amendments to SB 822
Page 3 of 2

FIN

THE CHILDREN'S CABINET".

(Over)